From: Candler, Robin (DPH)

To: Fung, Mimi (DPH)

Subject: Fw: Proposition 47 - Cohort 3 Funded Grantees

Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 4:25:00 PM

Attachments: Outlook-1508183402.png

Woo hoo! Is there anything we need to do now, or wait for more confirmation from them?

Robin Candler
Acting Director
Street Based and Justice Involved Behavioral Health Services
San Francisco Department of Public Health
robin.candler@sfdph.org



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail is intended for the recipient only. If Protected Health Information (PHI) is contained in this email, unauthorized disclosure may subject the discloser to civil or criminal penalties under state and federal privacy laws. If you received this email in error, notify me and destroy the email immediately.

From: Renault, Dameion@BSCC < Dameion.Renault@bscc.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 3:48 PM

To: Renault, Dameion@BSCC <Dameion.Renault@bscc.ca.gov>

Cc: Rilea, Stacy@BSCC <stacy.rilea@bscc.ca.gov>; Silva, Veronica@BSCC

<Veronica.Silva@bscc.ca.gov>

Subject: Proposition 47 - Cohort 3 Funded Grantees

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

Dear Project Managers and Prop 47 Teams:

Congratulations, the Board of State and Community Corrections (BSCC) is happy to announce your agency was selected to receive a Proposition 47 Grant Award at the BSCC's July 2022 Board meeting. Twenty-four agencies will be offered approximately \$125 million from September 1, 2022 to June 1, 2026 for programs and initiatives that provide mental health services, substance-use disorder treatment, and/or diversion programs for people in the criminal justice system.

In the next 60-days, BSCC staff will contact the Project Director and/or Financial Officer for additional administrative, program, and financial information. These activities may include:

- Confirming the contact information of grant-funded staff;
- Emailing a Proposition 47 Grant Agreement;

- Requesting a Governing Board Resolution;
- Requesting a detailed Proposition 47 Grant Budget;
- Discussing program outcomes and metrics; and
- Identifying Grantee Orientation Participants.

Grant Agreement Documents

BSCC staff will email an electronic copy of the Proposition 47 Grant Agreement. Review the Grant Agreement and then complete the following:

- Carefully review the Grant Agreement and retain a copy for your records. Upon execution, this becomes your contractually obligated Scope of Work.
- Print two (2) copies of the Grant Agreement. Both copies must be signed and dated in blue ink by the Authorized Officer; **Or** digitally/E-sign the Grant Agreement and send to prop47@bscc.ca.gov
- Complete, and E-sign one (1) copy of Appendix B; and email it to <u>prop47@bscc.ca.gov</u>
- You can mail hard copies of the above to:

Board of State and Community Corrections ATTN: Proposition 47 Grant 2590 Ventura Oaks Way, Suite 200 Sacramento. CA 95833

Please note the Proposition 47 Grant Agreement is not effective until the BSCC receives a signed Governing Board Resolution; and not until your agency and the BSCC have both signed the Proposition 47 Grant Agreement. The BSCC will not execute the grant agreement or process reimbursement claims until all prior mentioned activities are complete.

Grantee Orientation

The BSCC will host a Grantee Orientation in October in Sacramento (date TBD). The purpose of the mandatory Grantee Orientation is to review grant requirements; administrative responsibilities; invoicing processes and procedures; data collection, reporting and evaluation obligations; and other grant management activities.

Each Grantee may bring a team of up to four individuals. At a minimum, attendance is required for the individuals identified as the Project Director and Financial Officer. If known, a community-based service provider and project evaluator are encouraged to attend. Additional details on the Grantee Orientation will be provided in the coming weeks.

Additional Information

To learn more about the Proposition 47 Grant Programs please visit our webpage at http://www.bscc.ca.gov/s_bsccprop47/. Additional information on other projects recommended for funding will be added to our webpage soon.

Again, congratulations on your agency's successful Proposition 47 proposal! BSCC team members will be contacting you soon to share and request different documents. In the interim, please do not

hesitate to contact me if you have questions or if I can be of any assistance.

Your time is appreciated,

Dameion Renault

Field Representative – Corrections Planning and Grant Programs Division BOARD OF STATE AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 2590 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95833 Phone 916-508-7233

website http://www.bscc.ca.gov
email dameion.renault@bscc.ca.gov
LEADERSHIP * EXCELLENCE * SUPPORT